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Dr. P. Subbarayan: They will also be paying money. What I said was I have not got the exact accounts of the Pakistan Government. Therefore, I cannot say how muCh they have advanced. I know what we have advan<:ed, and we have not yet advanced any sum as such. We have promised Rs. 2 crores provided the steamers purchased are mortgaged to us towards our interest and our capital.

Shri Tyagl: How much are they investing? I want to know the proportion. They must have examined as to what their investment is. ·.rIlen alone a loan is given.

Dr. P. Subbarayan: The hon. gentleman did not listen to my answer. They are going to pay in any case Rs. 3'66 crwes; OUlJ'S is Rs. 2 crores.

SbrimaU Renu Cbakravartty: May I know the amount of profit that has been capitalised by these companies, the amount in reserve and the amount sent abroad as profit?

Dr. P. Subbarayan: This was all examined, and We fOUnd that they did not have enough reserve to buy the new ships that they wanted to.

Shri A. C. Guha: May we know the profit earned by this company for all these years sud 81:>0 the reserve the company holds now? We should know these.

Dr. p. Subbarayan: 1 will get the information and place it on the Table of the House.

Mr. Speaker: Apart from the steamers, do they not take into account the assets of the company and their capacity to repay before the loan is granted?

Dr. P. SubbaraylUl: They are incor-
ported in England. They operate in both countries. Their profit and loss account we got examined by our officers because we wanted to know the facts before We advanced the loan.
But I have not got the figures here.
As I said, I will get them and place them on the Table of the House.

Peanut Butter

·1M2. Shri Ram Shankar Lal; Will the Minister of Food aDd A&'ricultare be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any scheme for preparation of Peanut butter by the Central Department of Food;

(b) if so, the details of the scheme;
and

(c) the nutritive value of ~u h

butter?

The Deputy Minister of FOOd and Agriculture (Shri A. M. Thomas): (a)
Yes, Sir.

(b) It is proposed to set up an experimental unit far the development of peanut butter at Delhi where investigations in respect of the standardisation of the product and process under Indian conditions will he undertaken.

(c) A statement showing the nutritive value of peanut butter is laid on the Table of the House. [See Appendix V, annexure No. 80].

Mr. Speaker: What is this peanut butter? Is this different from Dalda?

Shri A. M. Thomas: It is ground nut butter.

Mr. Speaker: The people will be satisfied if they are given Dalda.

Colour Movie of A. ~ London-Tokyo
Boe1n, Boute

·1643. Shri JinachandrlUl: Will the Minister of Transport IUld Communl-
eatioDS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that a Japanese Film Company has been commissioned by Air India International to produce a 16 mm. colour movie of their London-Tokyo BoeinJ route;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether any approach was made to the IncUan Film Companies t~ make this fUm; and

(d) if not. the reasons therefor!

